

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	61422
Product Name	Boozy Truffles Ballotin
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD - 5 FLAVOURS</b>	<p><b>DARK RUM:</b>Single Origin Colombian Dark Chocolate[35%] (Cocoa mass[50%], sugar, cocoa butter[10%], emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Dark Chocolate Ganache (dark chocolate[53%] (cocoa mass[58.2%], sugar, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat), Vermicelli (sugar, partially hydrogenated vegetable fats (palm kernal, coconut), low fat cocoa powder[10-12%], emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavour), Natural Flavours.</p> <p><b>WHISKY:</b> Single Origin Colombian Milk Chocolate[35%] (sugar, cocoa butter[26%], cocoa mass[14.5%], <b>MILK</b> powder[14.5%], emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Milk Chocolate Ganache (milk chocolate[55%] (cocoa mass[12%], sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat), Vermicelli (sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fats (palm kernal, coconut), skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder[9%], low fat cocoa powder[10-12%], emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavour), Natural Flavours.</p> <p><b>WHITE CHAMPAGNE:</b> Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate[47%] (sugar, cocoa butter[35%], <b>MILK</b> powder[24%], emulsifer (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), vanilla extract), White Chocolate Ganache (white chocolate[55%] (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat), Powdered Sugar Coating (icing sugar (sugar 99%, E341), non dissolving sugar (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil (palm segregated) ) ), Natural Flavours.</p> <p><b>GIN:</b> Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate[47%] (sugar, cocoa butter[35%], <b>MILK</b> powder[24%], emulsifer (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), vanilla extract), White Chocolate Ganache (white chocolate[55%] (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat), Powdered Sugar Coating (icing sugar (sugar 99%, E341), non dissolving sugar (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil (palm segregated) ) ), Green Colouring ( E102*, E133), Natural Flavours.</p> <p><b>WHITE PROSECCO:</b> Single Origin Colombian White Chocolate[47%] (sugar, cocoa butter[35%], <b>MILK</b> powder[24%], emulsifer (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), vanilla extract), White Chocolate Ganache (white chocolate[55%] (sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), anhydrous <b>MILK</b> fat), Powdered Sugar Coating ( icing sugar (sugar 99%, E341), non dissolving sugar (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil (palm segregated) ) ), Colouring E124*, Natural Flavours, .</p> <p>May contain traces of <b>nuts</b>.</p>
Net Quantity	200g
Storage Instructions	Store in Cool, Dry Place
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N (trace)
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y - alcohol is used to capture the individual flavours but alcohol content is 'cooked off' during the production
Free from artificial flavours?	N
Free from artificial colours?	N